Festmacherboot mit Schleppeinrichtung 1:3 SCALE RCKIT

K del ITEM NO: FP201804
vz MOORING TUG I
Best hobby products RC model series
SPEZIFIKATION
.

Vrobildahnliches Modell &

zur Steuerung ab
2 Funktionen




MOORING TUG |

B ARiARE b/ &5 32 2IAT RREAMR 7R =)z £y
Color Orange Black Red Grey White Golden
o =5 CL1 CL2 CL3 CL4 CL5 CLé
Item Number
RAL R= RAL2004 RAL9005 RAL3020 RAL7001 RAL1036
RAL Code
CL5 CL4
CL1 CL2 “ :
N | I I
N | [ I
TN ' |
I
| |
| I
| |
| |
| |
| I
| |
|
cL1T -————————
CL2 ~—————————— e e
e CL2
,,,,,,,,,,, CL3
cL4 CL5 CL5 CL1 cL4 CL1
| | | | | |
I I I I I I
| | | | | |
| | | I I I
| | | | | |
I I I I | I
| | | | | |
| | | I
| | | |
| I I I
| . |
|
| |
[ \
L i
I /o
II | /o
[ ;!
[ / ‘
| | / | e
; l / “ //
‘f |‘ // |‘ i
CL5 CL1 cL4 CL2

Page 1/12



MOORING TUG |

Festmacherboot mit Schleppeinrichtung

MOORING TUG I

1:3

SCALE RCKIT
ITEM NO: FP201804

READ BEFORE ASSEMBLY:

* This kit is not recommended for inexperienced modelers or for children
under 16 years of age.

* Study and understand these instructions thoroughly before beginning
assembly.

* When needed. remove photo-etch parts carefully using a modeling knife or
photo etch sprue cutter, being careful not to damage or lose small parts.

* Take extra care in handling photo etch parts in order to avoid injury.

* Apply instant cement sparingly to photo etch parts where instructed.

* Tools recommend(not included in kit):Plastic and instant cements.sprue
cutters,long nose pliers,modeling knife,small files, tweezers, pin vise &
scissors. Soft cloth and sandpaper will also assist in construction.

* Glue and paint are not included in the kit. Use plastic cement and hobby
paints only. Color guide for purchasing paint is included in the kit.

* Keep out of reach of children. They must not be allowed to ingest small
parts or handle plastic bags in any way.

EBZBIFRIRIR
* D RERM TR ATHRAEREERD.
* NORTIRIT I Y, FEERRNEH.

* B ARFRKMEMZIFEHMERM. ERIENRT

BRI RESE AT AHRGE, VDR
* BZI R R RER RS, B EFlBIfGFiE.

* SETHRE RN KM, HAERERER T,
* EERETR (B%) : Kok, kOH7), KEH, Tk,
w7), BF, tH, , 5], BRERTR, KHADK.

* AR NE, BREATE,

* ENZRM BRI, RERERREEXL, SMERR

HBEMTBE M.

* AFERAEERBERMERZFEURI6S UTHILE.

DECAL APPLICATION

1.Cut decals from Sheet as needed

2.Dip the decal in warm water for about 10 seconds
and then place on soft clean cloth

3.Hold the decal backing sheet edge and gently slide
the decal onto the model in its proper position.
4.While still wet,decal can be adjusted for better fit
on model by dampening it gently with your finger
5.When placed in the proper position,gently press
decal down with a soft cloth until excess water

and air bubbles are gone.

6. Allow decal to dry completely before handling
model.

NELRBIERD :

1. IKMEAE B TRENTE 5

2 BENFEMNIR K PIR107, RERET

AL,

3. ERENELKDEHENEBEURE F;
4. FIREENGENEBEE S E;

5 MRARENEEREKT, A
6. FFEN RS TIREHEAME.

HK;

IE—,EEEH Tools Recommendation:

S

b

~
=
L

AC glue
FERSRIA

Drill
#l

Solder
1%

cut/remove
Ik

file/sand
“E

bend
Tih

decal
L4

Ballast
BRE

Page 2/12



MOORING TUG |

Parts R4

Black line
@1.0X1m

A,

X1

é 5810 lI S11 $12 $13 S14 S15

X1 X1 X2 X2 X1 X2

Magnet fgk

@5. 0X1mm 0
o, I

EEEEEEEEEEEEEE

S16 S17
X8 X1

Number (452) Specifications (¥4&) quantity (&) M @ @ ﬁ H N @ TI M @ E
N1

S21 $22 $23 S24 §25 S26
X1 X1 X1

it @5X68mm Rubber Rod (A% [E5%) 1 Q )

i) @5X290mm Rubber Rod (BEXEI%%) 1 0 )

o | oo s | 1 e 1 | MODEINE TUE I

N1

T4 @2. 0X300mm Brass Rod (§ft%) 3 Q ) - N2 N2
40| N8 [40] |[KODEN |[KODEN
38 (38 N3
G IEG h21675
34| |34 N4
59| |39 Mooring-Meyn)
30 30 N5 N5
0

T107 1:32 A m i

— o0 00 2 0 2 O 002 2 2 2 218NN NNNQSNNN AN AN AN

B —— %&%f%&%f%&%f%& %«%«%«%«% NN »” N »’ S »’ S )’ N )’ N )’ N )” S,
L f%ﬁﬁ%ff%&& %ﬂ&%ff%&f%ﬂf%ﬂ %f%%&%%f%%f%%y %%y%%y%%&%
L f%f f%f f%f f%f f%ﬁ ﬂ%f f%& AN SN y% N y% A y% A y% A f% A &% A f%
— C O 0L | (G 07 02 0 I NSNS NS TS NN SRS TS ST
L o o o o0 00 o 000222 NSNS ISISNNNN AN N NNV
E ‘ JAN JAN JAN JAN ‘

N — 3 7 4 5 6

— @ééééiigggggg%@ww m@@ 13
f—

T107 1:32 B

Page 3/12



MOORING TUG |

/

C [¢)
C1
®) ®)
C2
N N 1<
G2

\\\T1f///
/0 TN
et

\

1107 1:32 DZ

CrOCER D () O

3 L0

CeD CED
CeoCe e B4 |ES

R

JuJ

M Driving Parts(Bag Pack) 7B

M2x1 g M3x2

e

Mdx1 B M5x2 Méx2 ﬁ M9x1 M10x2

M7x1 @3. 0X106mm -
@ D0 q W g
- oovem 7 Mitx M1 2x1 M3y Midxt =10 w5
M21x1 @1. 5mm M1 6x1
0 5. 016m = M17x2 M18x1 M19x1 M20x1
) m22x

Optional Accessories

Below 3 are optional accessories only, not standard configuration.

Please buy it if you like.
AT AZEFES, FREL. WEER, HEITEM.

M27x1

Page 4/12



MOORING TUG |

Power system Assembly #f1Z& 25 &

O

SR A\ 5mm

b put the steel bars into 5 mm

T3
@1.0X95mm X2 / /

T
@1. 0X55mm X2 /

T3
@1. 0X30mm X2

M2 M5 M25 M12 M1

I
|
[
|
I
|
1

= _ _

\
6 M19

\ \ .
M20 N21  M18

Page 5/12




MOORING TUG |

The installation of the hull fR{x% 2

Page 6/12




>

B

DI

@5. 0X68mm

T2
@5. 0X290mm

PPPPPPPP




MOORING TUG |

a
-

i,

s

S ﬂ
o~ <
hri) fo)

N

Page 8/12




MOORING TUG |

E2

RRBREAOEBMG

RS

i

First, please install the components in the cab.

Page 9/12



MOORING TUG |

59mm

50mm [

Y

|
o
L
|
gl
\
‘\
k:ﬁg,
|

37. 5mm
29. 5mm |

59mm

52. 5mm

37.5mm

92mm
,77777—777777w
L
J |27mm
A E—
23mm
|| |
u 21mm U
,\\
T4 @2. 0mm
95. 7mm

7?‘

|

I

C
-~ _

Page 10/12

61. 5mm

\\,g i

%\/0 o )
> I

NN

L




MOORING TUG |

Finished Product Drawing pX &alEl




MOORING TUG |

Finished Product Drawing g% &a &l

(e

MoorNs|(O) ‘TM@

| LTI\

Scale of drawing and model ship
E K5 R 5]
1:3
A

Page 12/12



Copyright © Kymodel Hobby.
All Rights Reserved.

The final interpretation of this product is owned by
Kymodel Hobby. and is subject to change without
notice.

AR R AEBRNAKymode | FiE, WELE, AABTED.




